

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACTS:

MEDIA

Vianca Cao Becker Communications, Inc. (808) 533-4165

GIRL SCOUTS OF HAWAI'I APPOINTS LORI TERANISHI AS BOARD CHAIR

Nonprofit Announces New Board of Directors for 2019 - 2020

HONOLULU (DRAFT) – The Girl Scouts of Hawai'i recently appointed new members to its Board of Directors, with Lori Teranishi of iQ 360 serving as new Board Chair. The 22-member volunteer board is responsible for supporting the non-profit organization through community outreach and fundraising efforts while representing the principles and mission of scouting in Hawai'i.

"As an alumna of Girl Scouts and leading female professional, Lori Teranishi perfectly embodies our organization's mission to nurture young ladies of courage, confidence and character, who make the world a better place," said Shari Chang, CEO of Girl Scouts of Hawai'i. "We're thrilled to see Lori assume the position of Board Chair, and look forward to the many incredible initiatives she will pursue during her time with Girl Scouts of Hawai'i."

Teranishi is equipped with 20 years of experience specializing in crisis communications and issues management, Teranishi has a successful track record of protecting executive and brand reputations. She currently serves as principal of iQ 360, an integrated communications agency offering PR, marketing, content and creative services to a variety of clients.

The following new board members include:

- Carol Ai May, Vice President, City Mill Company, Ltd.
- Kay Fukunaga, Director, Financial Analysis, Hawaiian Airlines
- Cindy Kamikawa, President, North Hawaii Community Hospital
- Dayna N. Matsumoto, Senior Vice President & Controller, Central Pacific Bank
- Kathleen Chu, President, KCS Consulting, LLC.
- Joanne Arizumi, SVP & Region Manager, First Hawaiian Bank
- Sheh Bertram, Senior Executive Vice President & CIO, Bank of Hawaii
- Jeanlin Bower, Park Lane Lounge, Developers Liaison
- Cathy Camp, Planning & Development Director, Kamehameha Schools -Commercial Real Estate Division
- Hillary A. Darby, Navy Region Hawaii Sexual Assault Prevention and Responsibility Officer
- **Greg Hiyakumoto**, President, R. M. Towill Corporation
- Michelle Ho, Community Volunteer
- Glen Kaneshige, President, Nordic PCL Construction, Inc.

- Lori Lum, Public Affairs Director, Watanabe Ing, LLP
- Ku`uhaku Park, VP, Government & Community Relations, Matson Navigation
- Michele K. Saito, President & CEO, DTRIC Insurance Group
- Martha B. Smith, CEO, Kapiolani Medical Center for Women & Children
- Maelyn Uyehara, Principal, Rider Levett Bucknall Honolulu
- **Beth Whitehead,** Chief Administrative Officer, Executive Vice President, American Savings Bank
- Shelley Wilson, Founder, President & CEO, Wilson Care Group

About Girl Scouts of Hawai'i

Supporting over 5,000 girl and adult members statewide, the Girl Scouts of Hawai'i (GSH) builds girls of courage, confidence, and character to make the world a better place. GSH's headquarters is located on the island of O'ahu, with three neighbor island service centers on the islands of Hawai'i, Kaua'i and Maui. GSH is chartered by the national office, Girl Scouts of the USA (GSUSA) and is responsible for the leadership, administration and supervision of Girl Scout programs in the state of Hawai'i. For more information about GSH, visit www.girlscouts-hawaii.org or call (808) 595-8400.